
Cheshire Archery Association

County Indoor Championships

1st March 2015
Judges: John Davnall, Scott Gibson, Glen Small

Lady Paramount: Valerie Dann

Ladies Recurve Hits Golds Total

1 Joanna Westley 60 22 550

2 Valerie Dann 60 17 529

3 Tracey Cross 59 16 520

1 Ian Finlay 60 52 592

2 Dave Winfield 60 32 571

3 Craig Sproston 60 31 567

1 Joseph Matthews 59 28 556

2 Dan Thompson 60 22 539

3= Ciaron Peake 60 13 525

3= Sam Thomas 60 13 525

Jack and Jill 

Peter Gregory and Tracy Cross 119 30 1047

1 Linda Townsend 60 42 582

2 Carol Morris-Lewis 60 23 562

3 Avril Bourke 60 14 549

Gents Recurve

Junior Boy Recurve

Ladies Compound

3 Avril Bourke 60 14 549

1 Dave Woodroffe 60 49 589

2 Mark Dooley 60 38 578

3 Matthew Thomas 60 33 573

Junior Lady Compound

1 Rebecca Ashworth 60 6 526

Junior Gent Compound

1 Liam Peake 60 13 541

2 Matthew Pollitt 60 6 529

Avril and Martin Bourke 120 28 1102

1 Sarah Davnall 57 2 308

2 Amanda Biddulph 48 2 247

1 Andy Rowlands 59 11 451

2 Mike Christison 60 11 440

3 Dave Peters 60 6 438

1 Alison Williams 59 4 459

2 Amber Wain Underwood 50 2 263

Gents Barebow

Gents Compound

Jack & Jill Compound

Ladies Longbow

Gents Longbow

Ladies Barebow



1 Carl Price 60 11 511

2 Matt Warke 60 12 505

3 Craig Gallagher 60 13 502

Ashley Mackenzie 60 27 549

Roy Bullen 60 27 558

Results Compounds shot 3 spot unless specified

Lady Recurve Score Golds Hits

1 Joanna Westley Goldcrest 550 22 60

2 Valerie Dann Club AZ 529 17 60

3 Tracey Cross Goldcrest 520 16 59

4 Derbra Ashworth Bruntwood 519 15 60

5 Carol Bladen CCB 475 9 60

6 Rebecca Bradbury Caldy 469 8 59

Gent Recurve

1 Ian Finlay CCB 592 52 60

2 Dave Winfield Warrington  571 32 60

3 Craig Sproston Goldcrest 567 31 60

4 Roy Bullen Bruntwood 558 27 60

5 Alan Loftus Greenbank 557 31 60

6 Mark Disley CCB 550 19 60

7 Ashley Mackenzie Goldcrest 549 27 60

8 Eric Mahers Wirral 546 21 60

9 Derek Whittingham CCB 543 25 60

Cumstock Trophy (1st Year Archer)

Lady Paramount Prize

9 Derek Whittingham CCB 543 25 60

10 Peter Laycock Bruntwood 543 20 60

11 Rob Carny Warrington 541 18 60

12 Matt Stevens Warrington 540 20 60

13 John Gardner Caldy 538 22 60

14 Peter Gregory Goldcrest 527 17 60

15 Oskars Lablaiks CCB 525 14 60

16 Andy Davis Goldcrest 498 10 60

17 Stuart Fry Warrington 494 12 60

18 Darren Armour Neston 491 12 60

19 Steve Dann Club AZ 472 12 59

20 Ian Stringfellow Bruntwood 471 4 59

Junior Gent Recurve

1 Joseph Matthews Warrington 556 28 59

2 Dan Thompson Bruntwood 539 22 60

3= Ciaron Peake Warrington SC 525 13 60

3= Sam Thomas Wirral 525 13 60

Lady Compound

1 Linda Townsend Club AZ 582 42 60

2 Carol Morris-Lewis Neston 562 23 60

3 Avril Bourke Alsager 549 14 60

4 Paula McDowell Wirral 545 17 59

5 Carol Gardner Caldy 544 11 60

Gent Compound

1 Dave Woodroffe Bruntwood 589 49 60



2 Mark Dooley New Century 578 38 60

3 Matthew Thomas Wirral 573 33 60

4 Steve Jones Bruntwood 570 30 60

5 Ian Ashworth New Century 567 27 60

6 Steve Povey Neston 566 26 60

7 Paul Kelly British Wheelchair 563 25 60

8 Peter Snow Warrington SC 562 23 60

9 Mal Hamer Wirral 558 18 60

10 Terry Morris CCB 554 24 59

11 Andy Pollitt CCB 553 17 60

12 Martin Bourke Alsager 553 14 60

13 Lee Wright Warrington  551 19 60

14 Graham Gibson Neston 544 15 59

15 Norman McDowell Wirral 544 11 60

16 Steven Peake Warrington SC 543 15 60

17 Marc Purslow Warrington  517 5 59

18 Neil Roberts Greenbank 513 7 58

Junior Lady Compound

1 Rebecca Ashworth New Century 526 6 60 single spot

Junior Gent Compound

1 Liam Peake Warrington SC 541 13 60 single spot

2 Matthew Pollitt CCB 529 6 60 single spot

Lady Longbow

1 Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 308 2 57

2 Amanda Biddulph Alsager 247 2 48

Gent Longbow 

1 Andy Rowlands CCB 451 11 591 Andy Rowlands CCB 451 11 59

2 Mike Christison Longbow Shop 440 11 60

3 Dave Peters Bebington 438 6 60

4 Max Ives-Keeler Alsager 395 2 59

5 Andy Monks Goldcrest 377 9 57

6 Jim Longman CCA 352 3 56

7 Norman Hughes CCB 339 3 58

Lady Barebow

1 Alison Williams Wirral 459 4 59

2 Amber Wain UnderwoodWirral 263 2 50

Gent Barebow

1 Carl Price Wirral 511 11 60

2 Matt Warke Goldcrest 505 12 60

3 Craig Gallagher Stalybridge 502 13 60

4 Phil Wain Wirral 337 3 55


